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HASLINGTON SURGERY – Patient Panel Survey 2018
“Improving the Practice” Questionnaire 

INTRODUCTION

This questionnaire is designed for issue to patients to assess the service provided.

Questionnaire
You can help the Practice to improve its service.


· The doctors, staff and patient panel welcome your feedback

· Please do not write your name on this survey

· Please read and complete this survey while waiting for your appointment

Name of Doctor/Practice Nurse you are seeing (if applicable): ……PLEASE RATE EACH OF THE FOLLOWING AREAS BY TICKING ONCE ON EACH LINE:

	Total questionnaires submitted 259
	No experience


	Poor
	Fair
	Good
	Very

Good
	Excellent

	 Access to a Doctor or Nurse



	1. Speed at which the telephone was answered initially?
	14
	2
	30
	58
	87
	68

	2. Length of time you had to wait for an appointment
	0
	15
	42
	79
	60
	70

	3. Seeing the Doctor of your choice

	13
	9
	22
	63
	65
	99

	4. How do you rate the level of care usually received from the Doctor?
	7
	4
	21
	62
	77
	95

	5. How do you rate the level of care usually received from the nurse?
	12
	0
	2
	28
	71
	141

	6. Does the Doctor usually involve you in decisions about your care?
	yes 211
	no 19
	
	
	
	

	7. Do we offer you sufficient information   and treatment regarding any illness that you have?
	YES  239  NO 16

	8. In what ways do you think the level of care could be improved?


	Female Doctor required
Reduce wait time for appointments

	Missed appointments

	If you have ever missed an appt, please let us know the reason why please tick all that apply


	I had recovered 2
I forgot 17
I was delayed by traffic 7
It was too late to cancel 1
Other –please specify

If the practice were able to would you like to be reminded about your appointment by text 


	Obtaining a repeat prescription

	
	No experience
	Poor
	Fair
	Good
	Very Good
	Excellent

	9. Handling of prescription queries
	21
	2
	22
	51
	63
	67

	10. Prescription ready on time i.e. 2 full working days
	YES  226 NO 8

	11. Prescription correctly issued
	YES 229 NO 8

	Obtaining test results

	12. Are you told when to contact us for your results
	                           YES 180 NO 42

	13. Are your results available when you contact us
	                           YES 195  NO 15

	14.Level of satisfaction with the amount of information provided 
	5
	2
	17
	47
	90
	61

	15.Level of satisfaction with the manner in which the result was given
	5
	6
	18
	53
	81
	68

	About the staff

	16.How do you rate the level of service provided by the Reception staff 
	0
	2
	13
	33
	79
	129

	17. How do you rate the level of service provided by other staff i.e. Doctors & Nurses? 
	0
	0
	6
	54
	82
	107

	18. How do you think the level of service could be improved? Please comment
	Costa Coffee and/or water fountain in waiting room.
Female Doctor/extra doctor

Longer appointment slots

	And finally

	19.My overall satisfaction with this Practice is
	0
	1
	13
	46
	89
	102

	20. What do you like about the surgery?
	Friendly staff


The following questions provide us only with general information about the range of people who have responded to this survey. It will not be used to identify you, and will remain confidential.
	Please circle your age group   under 18yrs
 (6)   
	19 – 25 (14)   25-35 (15)  35-55 (67) 55-74 (112)     over 75yrs (33)

	Are you male or female?
	Males 98  Female 114

	How many years have you been attending this Practice?
	


Thank you very much for your time and assistance


